

**Gordon Choice Elbow Macaroni Pasta,  
5 Lb Bag, 4/Case**



Item Number: 413320

Gordon Choice offers our widest variety of reliable, foundational products to help you serve your best. With more than 2,000 items, you can be confident any Gordon Choice product will bring quality, taste and value to your business. It's where everyday needs meet dependability and selection. It's Gordon Choice.

- Elbow macaroni is the most widely used, short cut pasta for American dining. Their twisted shape makes them great for holding sauces or in soups, baked dishes and more.
- This pasta is made with 100% durum wheat semolina. Durum wheat is a hard variety of spring wheat. Semolina is coarse-ground durum wheat used mainly in making pasta.
- Use elbow macaroni to make baked dishes like macaroni and cheese. Add it to soups or salads. Elbow macaroni is ideal for white tablecloth, college/university, business/industry, family dining, casual dining and healthcare accounts.
- The quality of this pasta matches any competitive domestic pasta in the market in terms of quality, consistency and cooking performance.
- The pasta is packed in five pounds bags, which are easy to use and transport if needed.
- Store this product in the pantry section of the foodservice operation.

Case (4/5 Pound Bag)

**More**

**Manufacturer**

Pack	4/Case
Portion Size	oz
Portion/Case	220
Net Weight	20lbs
Vendor Item Code	9390113920
K-12 Education	Buy American
Dietary Attributes	Vegetarian Vegan Kosher
Cleaner Ingredients	No Trans Fats
Country of Origin	United States

**Quantity Invoiced, Last 7-Weeks:**

Week of	Bag	Case
12/13/2020	0	0
12/20/2020	0	0
12/27/2020	0	0
01/03/2021	0	0
01/10/2021	0	0
01/17/2021	0	0
01/24/2021	0	0

**Item Yield**

1 Case = 320 Ounces (4 x 80 Ounces per Bag) of Pasta, Elbow Macaroni

**Thawing Instructions**

NONE

**Shelf Life**

Cooler = use by expiration date

**Basic Preparation**

USE 1 GALLON OF BOILING WATER PER POUND OF PASTA. WHEN WATER HAS REACHED A BOIL, ADD 1 TABLESPOON OF SALT PER GALLON TO BRING OUT PASTA'S NATURAL FLAVORS. STIR PASTA OCCASIONALLY TO PREVENT STICKING AND KEEP WATER AT A ROLLING BOIL. SAVE TIME IN YOUR OPERATION BY PRE-COOKING PASTA: UNDERCOOK BY 2 MINUTES BASED ON SUGGESTED COOK TIMES; THEN SHOCK IMMEDIATELY IN ICE-WATER. DRAIN WELL. DRIZZLE LIGHTLY WITH OLIVE OIL AND PRE-PORTION INTO AIR-TIGHT CONTAINERS. REHEAT BY DIPPING PASTA INTO BOILING WATER FOR 1 MINUTE. IF PASTA IS USED ON A STEAM TABLE, IN SOUPS, OR BAKED DISHES, REDUCE COOK TIME BY ONE-FOURTH. PASTA WILL CONTINUE TO ABSORB MOISTURE WHILE BAKING.

**Marketing Tips**

MOST WIDELY USED SHORT CUT FOR AMERICAN DINING. \*\*MADE WITH 100% DURUM WHEAT SEMOLINA, AVAILABLE IN THE MOST POPULAR SHAPES AND CUTS, QUALITY MATCHES ANY DOMESTIC COMPETITOR PASTA IN THE MARKET IN TERMS OF QUALITY, CONSISTENCY AND COOKING PERFORMANCE. PROVIDES COVERAGE TO MOST OPERATORS WITH EXCELLENT QUALITY AND PERFORMANCE\*\*FAST-CASUAL, CASUAL, FAMILY DINING, HEALTHCARE, K-12, COLLEGE & UNIVERSITY\*\*SOUPS, SALADS, BAKED DISHES, MAC N' CHEESE, CHILI MAC

**Nutrition**

Based On: AP Pasta, Elbow, Macaroni, Dry Rounding: On

**Ingredients**

Durum wheat semolina, niacin, iron (ferrous sulfate), thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and ingredient statement updated July 2019. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	2 oz (56g)
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>200</b>
	% Daily Value *
Total Fat 1g	2%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
PolyUnsat. Fat	n/a
MonoUnsat. Fat	n/a
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 42g	14%
Fiber 2g	8%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 7g	14%
Vitamin D n/a	0%
Calcium 10mg	1%
Iron 1.8mg	10%
Potassium 120mg	3%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**Gordon Choice 6 Inch Whole Wheat Hot Dog Buns, Sliced, Frozen, 12 Ct Package, 12/Case**



Item Number: 517830

Gordon Choice offers our widest variety of reliable, foundational products to help you serve your best. With more than 2,000 items, you can be confident any Gordon Choice product will bring quality, taste and value to your business. It's where everyday needs meet dependability and selection. It's Gordon Choice.

- The delicious hot dog needs to be carried in the perfect whole wheat bun. Made using 100 percent whole wheat flour, these hot dog buns are baked in individual pans allowing for easy and convenient separation.
- The thaw-and-serve convenience eliminates preparation and labor, and ensures consistent results.
- Use these buns for regular hot dogs or lobster rolls.
- These buns are sliced for fast and easy preparation, reducing labor and eliminating knife use.
- Reclosable bags keep the product fresh.
- Thaw and serve as needed for convenient preparation.

Case (12/12 Count Package)

**More**

**Manufacturer**

Pack	12/Case
Portion Size	Each
Portion/Case	144
Net Weight	13.5lbs
Vendor Item Code	7157
K-12 Education	Product Formulation Statement Buy American
Dietary Attributes	Vegetarian Vegan Kosher: Pareve Whole Grain Rich (>50% Whole Grain)
Cleaner Ingredients	No Artificial Sweeteners No Trans Fats No Color From Artificial Sources No Artificial Flavors
Country of Origin	United States

**Quantity Invoiced, Last 7-Weeks:**

Week of	Package	Case
12/13/2020	0	0
12/20/2020	0	0
12/27/2020	0	0
01/03/2021	0	0
01/10/2021	0	0
01/17/2021	0	0
01/24/2021	0	0

**Item Yield**

1 Case = 144 (12 x 12 per Package) Buns, Hot Dog, 6 Inch, Whole Wheat, Sliced, Frozen

**Thawing Instructions**

Thaw at room temperature.

**Shelf Life**

Frozen = 365 days from date of production

**Basic Preparation**

Thaw and serve.

**Marketing Tips**

Made using 100 percent whole wheat flour, these quality hot dog buns are baked in an individual pan, allowing for easy and convenient separation, making them ideal for use in a variety of applications. Thaw and serve as needed for convenient preparation. Sliced for fast and easy preparation, reducing labor, and eliminating knife use. \*\* All Segments \*\* Sliced hot dog bun.

**Nutrition**

Based On: **AP Bun, Hot Dog, 100% Whole Wheat, GFS** Rounding: **On**

**Ingredients**

WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, MOLASSES, WHEAT DEXTRIN, MONOGLYCERIDES, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, NATURAL FLAVOR, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (A PRESERVATIVE), VINEGAR, CALCIUM SULFATE, CITRIC ACID, CALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ASCORBIC ACID. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and ingredient statement updated September 2020. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet: [https://drive.google.com/file/d/11Eulb\\_WWfz0CHdismh9KuXgbw2nx3cQ/view?usp=sharing](https://drive.google.com/file/d/11Eulb_WWfz0CHdismh9KuXgbw2nx3cQ/view?usp=sharing)

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
<b>Serving Size</b>	<b>1 each (43g)</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>100</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
Total Fat 1g	2%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
PolyUnsat. Fat	n/a
MonoUnsat Fat	n/a
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 135mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate 19g	6%
Fiber 3g	12%
Total Sugars 3g	
Includes 3g Added Sugars	6%
Protein 4g	8%
Vitamin D n/a	0%
Calcium 20mg	2%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 120mg	3%

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**FRANK BEEF 6" 8/# 2-5# EISENBERG**

Item Number: 459433 

No hormones added: Federal regulations prohibit the use of hormones in the raising and production of pork or poultry.

Case (2/5 Pound Package)

**More**

**Manufacturer**

Pack	2/Case
Portion Size	Each
Portion/Case	80
Net Weight	10lbs
Vendor Item Code	35596-0108
K-12 Education	Buy American Product Formulation Statement Child Nutrition Label
Cleaner Ingredients	No MSG No Color From Artificial Sources No High Fructose Corn Syrup No Artificial Flavors No Artificial Sweeteners

**Quantity Invoiced, Last 7-Weeks:**

Week of	Package	Case
12/13/2020	0	0
12/20/2020	0	0
12/27/2020	0	0
01/03/2021	0	0
01/10/2021	0	0
01/17/2021	0	0
01/24/2021	0	0

**Item Yield**

1 Case = 80 (2 x 40 per Package) Franks, Beef, 6 Inch, 8 Count per Pound, Frozen

**Thawing Instructions**

Thaw under refrigeration

**Shelf Life**

Frozen = Use by expiration date

**Basic Preparation**

Grill, boil or broil till desired.

**Marketing Tips**

39 to 41 links per package. Beef Frankfurters 8-1, 6 inch. Great hot dog for golf courses, or stadium events

**Nutrition**

Based On:  Rounding:

**Ingredients**

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Home Market Foods, phone: (615) 585-9543/web page: <http://www.homemarketfoods.com/> Manufacturer number: 35596-0108 Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated January 2019. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	2 oz (56.7g)
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>170</b>
% Daily Value *	
Total Fat 18g	25%
Saturated Fat 6g	30%
Trans Fat 0.5g	
PolyUnsat. Fat	n/a
MonoUnsat Fat	n/a
Cholesterol 35mg	12%
Sodium 460mg	19%
Total Carbohydrate 1g	0%
Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes N/A Added Sugars	n/a
Protein 8g	12%
Vitamin D n/a	0%
Calcium 8.99mg	1%
Iron 0.76mg	4%
Potassium n/a	0%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## Armanino Basil Pesto Sauce, Frozen, 30 Oz Tub, 6/Case

Item Number: 601012

This pungent green herb sauce features a savory blend of flavors which makes it ideal over pasta, on pizzas, or in sandwiches.

- Contains zero grams trans fat
- No monosodium glutamate (MSG)



Case (6/30 Ounce Tub)

### More

#### Manufacturer

Pack	6/Case
Portion Size	oz
Portion/Case	180
Net Weight	11.25lbs
Vendor Item Code	1982F
Country of Origin	United States

#### Quantity Invoiced, Last 7-Weeks:

Week of	Tub	Case
12/13/2020	0	0
12/20/2020	0	0
12/27/2020	0	0
01/03/2021	0	0
01/10/2021	0	0
01/17/2021	0	0
01/24/2021	0	0

#### Item Yield

1 Case = 180 Ounces (6 x 30 Ounces per Tub) of Sauce, Basil Pesto, Frozen

#### Thawing Instructions

THAW UNDER REFRIGERATION 24 HOURS IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER.

#### Shelf Life

FROZEN= 365 DAYS @ 0°F (OR LESS) FROM DATE OF PRODUCTION, UNOPENED. COOLER= 10 DAYS @ 32-38°F.

#### Basic Preparation

THAW, HEAT & SERVE OVER PASTA, STIR FRY VEGETABLES, AS A FISH OR CHICKEN GRILLING SAUCE, PESTO BUTTER OR AS A SAUCE FOR PESTO PIZZA. MADE W/BASIL, GARLIC, CANOLA OIL & PARMESAN CHEESE.

#### Marketing Tips

A PUNGENT GREEN HERB SAUCE W/PRONOUNCED CHEESE & BASIL NOTES. SMOOTH BLENDED FLAVOR PROFILE, CONSISTENT. IMMEDIATELY FROZEN AFTER BLENDING. ADDS A NEW DIMENSION TO TOMATO SAUCES, STEWS, STUFFING MIXES, SOUPS, LASAGNA, RAVIOLI & OTHER PASTA DISHES.

### Nutrition

Based On:  Rounding:

#### Ingredients

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Armanino, phone: 1-866-553-5611. Manufacturer number: 1982F. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference as of February 2019. For more information please visit: [www.nal.usda.gov/fnic/foodcomp/search/](http://www.nal.usda.gov/fnic/foodcomp/search/). This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	2 oz (56g)
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>190</b>
% Daily Value *	
Total Fat 19g	29%
Saturated Fat 3g	15%
Trans Fat 0g	
PolyUnsat. Fat	n/a
MonoUnsat Fat	n/a
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 360mg	15%
Total Carbohydrate 2g	1%
Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes N/A Added Sugars	n/a
Protein 4g	8%
Vitamin D n/a	0%
Calcium 150mg	15%
Iron 0.72mg	4%
Potassium n/a	0%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**Gordon Choice 5 Inch Whole Grain Sub Bun, Sliced, Frozen, 8 Ct Bag, 12/Case**



Item Number: 276142 ⓘ

Gordon Choice offers our widest variety of reliable, foundational products to help you serve your best. With more than 2,000 items, you can be confident any Gordon Choice product will bring quality, taste and value to your business. It's where everyday needs meet dependability and selection. It's Gordon Choice.

- Offer these whole grain sub buns as an alternative to white bread for submarine sandwiches.
- These five-inch whole grain sub buns are perfect for the central component of a meal, especially when paired with a soup or salad.
- Top these sub buns with your favorite pizza toppings and offer with french fries for a delicious pizza sub.
- These sub buns are made using a reduced sodium formula.
- Each case contains 12, eight-count bags of frozen, sliced sub buns.
- Ensure consistent results and eliminate preparation and labor time with thaw-and-serve convenience. Thaw at room temperature.

Case (12/8 Count Bag)

**More**

**Manufacturer**

Pack	12/Case
Portion Size	Each
Portion/Case	96
Net Weight	12.38lbs
Vendor Item Code	31741

**Quantity Invoiced, Last 7-Weeks:**

Week of	Bag	Case
12/13/2020	0	0
12/20/2020	0	0
12/27/2020	0	0
01/03/2021	0	0
01/10/2021	0	0
01/17/2021	0	0
01/24/2021	0	0

**Item Yield**

1 Case = 96 (12 x 8 per Bag) Bun, Sub, 5 Inch, Whole Grain, Sliced, Frozen

**Thawing Instructions**

Thaw at room temperature.

**Shelf Life**

Frozen = 365 days from date of production

**Basic Preparation**

Thaw and serve.

**Marketing Tips**

These quality, whole grain sub buns feature a reduced sodium formula, making it a healthy alternative to traditional white bread submarine sandwiches. Thaw-and-serve convenience eliminates preparation and labor, and ensures consistent results. \*\* All Segments \*\* Sub Bun.

**Nutrition**

Based On:  Rounding:

**Ingredients**

Whole White Wheat Flour, Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of the following: Salt, Monoglycerides, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Sulfate, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Wheat Starch, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes. **COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT:** Wheat. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and ingredient statement updated July 2020. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet: [https://drive.google.com/file/d/1rbDB8mRuiS3bi\\_b43hsW5b0Y7\\_uT536Bx/view?usp=sharing](https://drive.google.com/file/d/1rbDB8mRuiS3bi_b43hsW5b0Y7_uT536Bx/view?usp=sharing)

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
<b>Serving Size</b>	<b>1 each (58g)</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>160</b>
	<b>% Daily Value *</b>
Total Fat 2.5g	4%
Saturated Fat 0.5g	3%
Trans Fat 0g	
PolyUnsat. Fat	n/a
MonoUnsat Fat	n/a
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 240mg	10%
Total Carbohydrate 28g	9%
Fiber 2g	8%
Total Sugars 3g	
Includes 3g Added Sugars	6%
<b>Protein 7g</b>	<b>14%</b>
Vitamin D n/a	0%
Calcium 50mg	5%
Iron 2mg	11%
Potassium 108mg	3%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**The Max Cheese Stuffed Crust Pizza, Whole Grain, Wedge, Frozen, 72 Ct Bag, 1/Case**

Item Number: 261680 

This stuffed crust cheese pizza is made from whole grains and offers a cheese filled edge topped with cheese and sauce. Serve as a single slice of eight slices fit into a round pie.

- Child Nutrition labeled



Case (1/72 Count Bag)

**More**

**Manufacturer**

<b>Pack</b>	1/Case
<b>Portion Size</b>	Each
<b>Portion/Case</b>	72
<b>Net Weight</b>	21.78lbs
<b>Vendor Item Code</b>	7738712671
<b>Cleaner Ingredients</b>	No Artificial Flavors No Color From Artificial Sources No Trans Fats No MSG No High Fructose Corn Syrup No Artificial Sweeteners
<b>Dietary Attributes</b>	Whole Grain Rich (>50% Whole Grain)
<b>K-12 Education</b>	Child Nutrition Label Buy American
<b>Country of Origin</b>	United States
<b>UPC Code 1</b>	77387184715

**Quantity Invoiced, Last 7-Weeks:**

Week of	Bag	Case
12/13/2020	0	0
12/20/2020	0	0
12/27/2020	0	0
01/03/2021	0	0
01/10/2021	0	0
01/17/2021	0	0
01/24/2021	0	0

**Item Yield**

1 Case = 72 Pizza, Stuffed Crust, Cheese, Whole Grain, Wedge, Frozen

**Thawing Instructions**

KEEP FROZEN UNTIL READY TO USE.

**Shelf Life**

FREEZER= 270 DAYS FROM DATE OF PRODUCTION

**Basic Preparation**

NOTE: OVENS WILL VARY. PLEASE ADJUST TIME AND TEMPERATURE ACCORDINGLY. REFRIGERATE OR DISCARD ANY UNUSED PORTION. CONVECTION OVEN: BAKE AT 375°F FOR 9 TO 11 MINUTES OR UNTIL INTERNAL TEMPERATURE REACHES A MINIMUM OF 165°F. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: BAKE AT 400°F FOR 14 TO 17 MINUTES OR UNTIL INTERNAL TEMPERATURE REACHES A MINIMUM OF 165°F.

**Marketing Tips**

FROZEN WEDGE PIZZA, PAR-BAKED WITH FULL MELT CHEESE. CN LABELED, SLICE TO BE 8" FROM EDGE TO TIP AND 5" WIDE. PIZZA TO BE A TRUE TRIANGULAR WEDGE. MINIMUM PORTION WEIGHT OF 4.84 OZ. PRIMARY FLOUR SOURCE OF CRUST IS WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR. WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR MUST BE ULTRAGRAIN BRAND. EDGE AND TOPPING TO CONSIST OF 1.85 OZ. OF LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE. PIZZA MUST CONTAIN 2 EQUIVALENT GRAIN, 2 MEAT/MEAT ALT AND 1/8 CUP VEGETABLE FOR CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS.. MINIMUM OF 330 CALORIES. PACKED 72,4.84 OZ. PORTIONS PER CASE. THE WEIGHT OF ALL GRAIN INGREDIENTS IS AT MINIMUM 30G. THERE ARE 17G OF WHOLE GRAIN IN THE PRODUCT PROVIDING AT LEAST 51% WHOLE GRAIN PER SERVING.\*\* EDUCATION, DAY CARES \*\* MAIN ENTREE

**Nutrition**

Based On: AP Pizza, Stuffed Crust, Chs, WGrain, Th Rounding: On

**Ingredients**

Water, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour), Tomato Paste (Not less than 31% NTSS), Corn Oil and/or Soybean Oil, Casein, Modified Potato Starch, Contains less than 2% of: Soybean Oil, Whey, Pizza Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dehydrated Onion, Guar and Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid), Yeast, Nonfat Dry Milk, Natural Flavor, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Salt, Dextrose, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L-Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme) and/or Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Modified Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate, Soy Flour, Sorbic Acid, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement (Magnesium Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, Iron, Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Pyridoxine Hydrochloride [Vitamin B6], Cyanocobalamin [Vitamin B12], Niacinamide [Vitamin B3], Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Vitamin A Palmitate), Xanthan Gum, Soy Lecithin. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and ingredient statement updated October 2020. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet:

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
<b>Serving Size</b>	1 each (137.21g)
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>310</b>
	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 12g	<b>18%</b>
Saturated Fat 4g	<b>20%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
PolyUnsats Fat 1.5g	n/a
MonoUnsats Fat 1.5g	n/a
<b>Cholesterol</b> 20mg	<b>7%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 640mg	<b>27%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 35g	<b>12%</b>
Fiber 3g	<b>12%</b>
Total Sugars 4g	
Includes 1g Added Sugars	<b>2%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 15g	<b>30%</b>
Vitamin D n/a	0%
Calcium 360mg	36%
Iron 2.6mg	14%
Potassium 310mg	9%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**Primo Gusto Cavatappi Pasta, 2.5 Lb Package, 8/Case**



Item Number: 102938

Create memorable Italian dishes with Primo Gusto ingredients. Old-World dining experiences come alive when you serve pastas, sauces, meats and cheeses steeped in tradition and flavor. Primo Gusto pasta is made with premium ingredients, including the highest-quality 100 percent durum semolina. Our dedication to quality can be seen in its consistent color, experienced in its firm al dente texture, and tasted in its delicious flavor.

- Enjoy the true flavors of Italian cuisine with this corkscrew-shaped, tubular cavatappi, made from select durum wheat semolina. It boasts an appealing, bright amber color and a nutty, wheat flavor, and is popular in macaroni and cheese dishes.
- Try cavatappi in a baked casserole, with a rich pesto sauce or a Tex-Mex mac and cheese with ground beef, chili powder and tomato salsa.
- This pasta meets or exceeds the quality of the best Italian import brands. It resists overcooking, and offers improved handling, durability and reheatability.
- This quality pasta is great in fast-casual, casual or family dining, as well as white-tablecloth restaurants, healthcare facilities and colleges.
- This product is free of sodium and trans fat, and enriched with iron and B vitamins.
- This pasta comes in 2.5-pound packages, eight per case.

Case (8/2.5 Pound Package)

**More**

**Manufacturer**

Pack	8/Case
Portion Size	oz
Portion/Case	320
Net Weight	20lbs
Vendor Item Code	9390110293
K-12 Education	Buy American
Dietary Attributes	Kosher Vegan Vegetarian
Cleaner Ingredients	No Trans Fats
Country of Origin	United States

**Quantity Invoiced, Last 7-Weeks:**

Week of	Package	Case
12/19/2020	0	0
12/20/2020	0	0
12/27/2020	0	0
01/03/2021	0	0
01/10/2021	0	0
01/17/2021	0	0
01/24/2021	0	0

**Item Yield**

1 Case = 320 Ounces (8 x 40 Ounces per Package) of Pasta, Cavatappi

**Thawing Instructions**

NONE

**Shelf Life**

Cooler = Use by expiration date

**Basic Preparation**

USE 1 GALLON OF BOILING WATER PER POUND OF PASTA. WHEN WATER HAS REACHED A BOIL, ADD 1 TABLESPOON OF SALT PER GALLON TO BRING OUT PASTA'S NATURAL FLAVORS. STIR PASTA OCCASIONALLY TO PREVENT STICKING AND KEEP WATER AT A ROLLING BOIL. SAVE TIME IN YOUR OPERATION BY PRE-COOKING PASTA: UNDERCOOK BY 2 MINUTES BASED ON SUGGESTED COOK TIMES, THEN SHOCK IMMEDIATELY IN ICE-WATER, DRAIN WELL. DRIZZLE LIGHTLY WITH OLIVE OIL AND PRE-PORTION INTO AIR-TIGHT CONTAINERS. REHEAT BY DIPPING PASTA INTO BOILING WATER FOR 1 MINUTE. IF PASTA IS USED ON A STEAM TABLE, IN SOUPS, OR BAKED DISHES, REDUCE COOK TIME BY ONE-FOURTH. PASTA WILL CONTINUE TO ABSORB MOISTURE WHILE BAKING.

**Marketing Tips**

CAVATAPPI ARE "CORKSCREWS" AND ARE FUN TO EAT. IT IS A VERY VERSATILE PASTA AND HOLDS UP EXTREMELY WELL. OFFERS EXCELLENT PLATE COVERAGE AND ADS INTEREST TO THE DISH. GREAT SUBSTITUTION FOR ELBOW MACARONI. PASTA QUALITY AND PERFORMANCE MATCHING OR EXCEEDING BEST ITALIAN IMPORT BRANDS. CONSISTENT AMBER COLOR, FIRM AL DENTE TEXTURE, NUTTY, WHEAT FLAVOR, RESISTANCE TO OVERCOOKING, IMPROVED HANDLING, DURABILITY AND REHEATABILITY. 100% SELECT DURUM WHEAT SEMOLINA. FAST-CASUAL, CASUAL, FAMILY DINING, WHITE TABLECLOTH, HEALTHCARE, K-12, COLLEGE & UNIVERSITY. SALADS, BAKED DISHES, SAUTEED ENTREES. GREAT SUBSTITUTION FOR ELBOWS IN MAC N CHEESE.

**Nutrition**

Based On: AP Pasta, Cavatappi, Dry, Primo Gusto Rounding: On

**Ingredients**

Durum wheat semolina, niacin, iron (ferrous sulfate), thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat. MAY CONTAIN: Egg. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and ingredient statement updated June 2019. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	2 oz (56g)
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>200</b>
% Daily Value *	
Total Fat 1g	2%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
PolyUnsat. Fat	n/a
MonoUnsat Fat	n/a
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 42g	14%
Fiber 2g	8%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 7g	14%
Vitamin D n/a	0%
Calcium 10mg	1%
Iron 1.8mg	10%
Potassium 120mg	3%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.





### Jennie-O Turkey Hams, Sliced, Frozen, 0.5 Ounce, 1.5 Lb Bag, 12/Case

Item Number: 839760

Case (12/1.5 Pound Bag)

## More

### Manufacturer

Pack	12/Case
Portion Size	Each
Portion/Case	576
Net Weight	18lbs
Vendor Item Code	256818
Cleaner Ingredients	No High Fructose Corn Syrup No Artificial Flavors No Color From Artificial Sources No Artificial Sweeteners No Artificial Preservatives
K-12 Education	Buy American

### Quantity Invoiced, Last 7-Weeks:

Week of	Bag	Case
12/13/2020	0	0
12/20/2020	0	0
12/27/2020	0	0
01/03/2021	0	0
01/10/2021	0	0
01/17/2021	0	0
01/24/2021	0	0

### Item Yield

1 Case = 576 (12 x 48 per Bag) Turkey Hams, Sliced, Frozen, 0.5 Ounce

### Thawing Instructions

Thaw under refrigeration for 24 hours

### Shelf Life

Frozen = 180 days from date of production

### Basic Preparation

Open packages and use sliced meat in various sandwich applications.

### Marketing Tips

All natural, can be commodity processed. Pre-sliced \*\* Schools \*\*  
Sliced turkey for sandwiches

## Nutrition

Based On: AP Turkey, Ham, Sliced, 5z, Jennie-O Rounding: On

### Ingredients

About 425,000 results (0.78 seconds)

Ingredients: **Turkey Thigh Meat** with a Portion of Ground **Turkey Thigh** Trim Added, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Modified Food Starch, Dextrose, Salt, **Carrageenan**, **Sodium** Phosphate, **Sodium** Erythorbate, **Natural Smoke Flavoring**, **Sodium** Nitrite.

www.jennieo.com › products › turkey-ham

Turkey Ham | JENNIE-O® Product

Nutrition Facts	
<b>Serving Size</b>	<b>3 oz (85.05g)</b>
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>120</b>
% Daily Value *	
<b>Total Fat</b> 6g	<b>9%</b>
Saturated Fat 1.5g	<b>8%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
PolyUnsat. Fat	n/a
MonoUnsat Fat	n/a
<b>Cholesterol</b> 55mg	<b>18%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 360mg	<b>15%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 3g	<b>1%</b>
Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes N/A Added Sugars	n/a
<b>Protein</b> 13g	<b>26%</b>
Vitamin D n/a	0%
Calcium n/a	0%
Iron 0.72mg	4%
Potassium n/a	0%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.